
GWUOHS - Admissions and School Calendar 

School Year 2025-2026 

 

September, 2025​  

Tuesday, September 2​ ​ All School Assembly 

Wednesday, September 3​ Classes Begin 

Monday, September 22​ ​ Rosh Hashanah – No School 

October, 2025​  

Thursday, October 2​ ​ Yom Kippur – No School 

Friday, October 3​ ​ Last day to drop a course/ withdraw for a full refund (no 'W') 

Monday, October 20   ​ ​ Diwali – No School 

November, 2025​  

Tuesday, November 11​ ​ Veteran's Day—No School 

Wednesday, November 26​ Last day to drop a course/ withdraw ('WP' or 'WF' on transcript) 

Wednesday, November 26​ Thanksgiving Break—No School 

Thursday, November 27 ​ Thanksgiving Break—No School 

Friday, November 28​ ​ Thanksgiving Break—No School 

December, 2025​  

Tuesday, December 23​ ​ Winter Break Begins—No School 

January, 2026​  

Monday, January 5​ ​ Classes Resume 

Monday, January 5​ ​ Spring AP Courses Begin 

Monday, January 19​ ​ Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Holiday—No School 

Tuesday, January 20​ ​ English & History Exams 

Wednesday, January 21​​ Math Exam 

Thursday, January 22​ ​ Science Exams 

Friday, January 23​ ​ World Language & Electives Exams 

Monday, January 26​ ​ Semester Break Begins—No School 

 



February, 2026​  

Tuesday, February 3​ ​ All School Assembly 

Wednesday, February 4 ​Spring Term Classes Begin 

Wednesday, February 4​ Last day to drop a course/ withdraw for a full refund (no ‘W’) ​
(AP Courses Only) 

Monday, February 16​ ​ Presidents' Day—No School 

March, 2026​  

Friday, March 6​ Last day to drop a course/ withdraw for a full refund (no ‘W’) ​
(Non-AP Courses Only) 

Friday, March 20​ ​ Eid Al Fitr – No School 

April, 2026​  

Friday, April 3​ ​ ​ Good Friday – No School 

Monday, April 6​​ ​ Spring Break Begins—No School 

Monday, April 13​ Last day to drop a course/ withdraw (‘WP’ or ‘WF’ on transcript) ​
(AP Courses Only) 

Monday, April 13​ ​ Classes Resume 

May, 2026​  

Wednesday, May 13​ Last day to drop a course/ withdraw (‘WP’ or ‘WF’ on transcript) ​
(Non-AP Courses Only) 

Monday, May 25​ ​ Memorial Day—No School 

June, 2026​  

Monday, June 15​ ​ English and History Exams 

Tuesday, June 16 ​ ​ Math Exam 

Wednesday, June 17​ ​ Science Exam 

Thursday, June 18​ ​ World Language & Electives Exams 

Friday, June 19​ ​ ​ Juneteenth—No School 

 

 

 

 


